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ALABAMA
Mary “Molly” Gregg

Title: Assistant Director Alabama 4-H, Auburn University

Institution: Auburn University

Address: 230 Duncan Hall Alabama Cooperative Extension System Auburn, AL 36849
Phone: 334-844-2263 cell: 334-750-3603

Email: greggmh@auburn.edu

Kimberly Holmes

Title: Assistant Extension Director

Institution: Alabama A&M University

Department: Agriculture, Community & Natural Resources Division
Address: 4900 Meridian Street North, Huntsville, AL 35762

Phone: 256-690-4614 Email: ksh0035@aces.edu

Nahid Sistani

Title: Interim Chair and DPD Director

Institution: Alabama A&M University

Department: Family and Consumer Sciences

Address: 4900 Meridian Street N Huntsville, Alabama 35762
Phone: 256-372-5419 Email: johna.benson@aamu.edu

AMERICAN SAMOA

Molly Lagai

Title: Extension Program Coordinator

Institution: American Samoa Community College

Department: Agriculture, Community & Natural Resources Division
Address: 5319 Malaeimi Rd.

Phone: (684) 699-1575 Ext: 236 Email: m.lagai@amsamoa.edu
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ARIZONA
Jeremy Elliott-Engel

Title: Associate Director & State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: University of Arizona

Department: Arizona Cooperative Extension

Address: Forbes 301D, P.O. Box 210036 1140 E. South Campus Dr., Tucson, AZ 85721
Phone: 520-621-3390 Email: elliottengelj@arizona.edu

ARKANSAS

Angie Freel

Title: Associate Department Head - 4-H

Institution: University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture Cooperative Extension Service
Department: 4-H

Address: 2301 South University Avenue, Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2153 Email: afreel@uaex.uada.edu

Teki Hunt

Title: Director of 4-H Youth Development/Co-coordinator Peace Corps Prep
Institution: University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

Department: Extension

Address: 1301 Prexy Davis Dr., Mail Slot 4990, Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 870-575-8538 Email: huntjimenezt@uapb.edu

Martha Ray Sartor

Title: Associate Vice President - 4-H Youth Development & Family & Consumer Sciences
Institution: University of Arkansas, Division of Agriculture, Cooperative Extension Service
Department: 4-H/Family & Consumer Sciences

Address: 2301 South University Avenue, Little Rock, AR 72201

Phone: 501-626-9779 FAX: 501-671-2323 Email: msartor@uaex.edu
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CALIFORNIA
Lynn Schmitt-McQuitty

Title: 4-H Youth Development Program Director

Institution: University of California Agriculture and Natural Resources
Department: Healthy Families and Communities

Address: 2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 95618

Phone: 530-750-1334 Email: Ischmittmcquitty@ucanr.edu

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS (CNMI)

Tayna Belyeu-Camacho

Title: Program Leader

Institution: Northern Marianas College (NMC)
Department: Family, Community, and Youth Development
Address: P.O. Box 501250

Phone: 670-234-5498 Email: tayna.belyeu-camacho@marianas.edu

CONNETICUT

Bonnie Burr

Title: Assistant Director/Department Head
Institution: University of Connecticut

Department: Extension

Address: 1376 Storrs Rd, Unit 4134 Storrs, CT 06269
Phone: 860-486-8944 Email: bonnie.burr@uconn.edu

Jennifer Cushman

Title: State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: University of Connecticut

Department: Extension

Address: 270 Farmington Ave. Suite 262, Farmington, CT 06032
Phone: 860-409-9074 Email: Jennifer.cushman@uconn.edu
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DELAWARE

Doug Crouse

Title: State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: University of Delaware

Department: College of Agriculture and Natural Resources - Cooperative Extension
Address: 531 S. College Avenue, Newark, DE 19716

Phone: 302-831-2997 FAX: 302-831-6758 Email: dcrouse@udel.edu

Harry Thayer

Title: 1890 State Program Leader

Institution: Delaware State University

Department: College of Agriculture, Science and Technology
Address: 1200N. DuPont Highway

Phone: 3028576434 FAX: 3028576430 Email: Hthayer@desu.edu

FLORIDA

Stacey Ellison

Title: Associate State 4-H Program Leader
Institution: University of Florida

Address: 2142 Shealy Dr., Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-846-4444 Email: staceye@ufl.edu

GEORGIA

Melanie Biersmith

Title: Associate State 4-H Leader

Institution: University of Georgia

Department: 4-H Youth

Address: 305 Hoke Smith Annex, UGA, Athens, GA 30602
Phone: 706-542-4444 Email: melmel@uga.edu
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Sue Chapman

Title: Associate State 4-H Leader

Institution: University of Georgia

Department: 4-H and Youth

Address: 303 Hoke Smith Annex, UGA, Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-542-8925 FAX: 706-542-4373 Email: chapmans@uga.edu

Woodie Hughes Jr.

Title: Assistant Extension State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: Fort Valley State University

Department: College of Agriculture, Family Sciences and Technology, Cooperative Extension Program
Address: 1005 State University Drive, P.O. Box 4061, Fort Valley, Georgia 31030

Phone: 478-826-6296 FAX: 478-826-6299 Email: hughesw@fvsu.edu

Arch Smith

Title: State 4-H Leader - Director of 4-H

Institution: University of Georgia

Department: 4-H Department

Address: 302 Hoke Smith Annex - Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-542-8923 FAX: 706-542-4373 Email: asmith@uga.edu

HAWAII
Nancy Ooki

Title: Interim State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: University of Hawaii at Manoa

Department: Family and Consumer Sciences

Address: 310 Kaahumanu Avenue, Building 214, Kahului, HI 96732

Phone: 808-244-3242 ext. 225 FAX: 808-244-7089 Email: ooki@hawaii.edu
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IDAHO

Jim Lindstrom

Title: 4-H Youth Development Program Director

Institution: University of Idaho

Address: 875 Perimeter Dr. MS 3015, Moscow ID. 83845-3015

Phone: 208-885-7276 Email: Jlindstrom@uidaho.edu

ILLINOIS

Lisa Diaz

Title: Assistant Dean and 4-H Director

Institution: University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign

Department: College of Agriculture, Consumer and Economic Sciences
Address: 801 N Country Fair Drive, Champaign, IL 61821

Phone: 217-333-0910 Email: Ibdiaz@illinois.edu

INDIANA
Casey Mull

Title: Assistant Director of Extension, 4-H Youth Development
Institution: Purdue University

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 615 West State Street, West Lafayette IN 47906
Phone: 765-494-8422 Email: Mullc@purdue.edu

IOWA
Debbie Nistler

Title: State 4-H Program Leader
Institution: lowa State University
Department: Extension & Outreach

Address: 1259 Stange Rd, Ames, IA 50010
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Phone: 515-294-1017 Email: nistlerd@iastate.edu

KANSAS
Wade Weber

Title: State Program Leader and Department Head
Institution: Kansas State University

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 1612 Claflin Road; 201 Umberger Hall
Phone: 785-532-5800 Email: wweber@ksu.edu

KENTUCKY

Travella Free

Title: State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: Kentucky State University

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: Rosenwald 4-H Center, 315 Maryland Ave., Frankfort, KY. 40601

Phone: 502-597-6261 Email: Travella.free@kysu.edu

Mark Mains

Title: Assistant Director for 4-H Youth Development

Institution: University of Kentucky

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 212 Scovell Hall, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546-0064
Phone: 859-218-0991Email: mark.mains@uky.edu

LOUISIANA
Tiffany Franklin

Title: Associate Youth Specialist
Institution: Southern University Agricultural Research and Extension Center

Department: Cooperative Extension/Youth Development
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Address: P.O. Box 10010, Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Phone: 225-771-2775 FAX: 225-771-2861 Email: tiffany_franklin@suagcenter.com

Toby Lepley

Title: Associate Vice-President and 4-H Program Leader

Institution: LSU AgCenter

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 104 Efferson Hall

Phone: 225-578-4161 FAX: 225-578-4143 Email: tlepley@agcenter.lsu.edu

MAINE
Lisa Phelps

Title: Program Administrator

Institution: University of Maine

Department: Cooperative Extension

Address: 5741 Libby Hall, Orono, ME 04469

Phone: 207-356-3851 Email: lisa.phelps@maine.edu

MARYLAND

Dr. Nia Imani Fields

Title: Assistant Director, University of Maryland Extension & Maryland 4-H Program Leader
Institution: University of Maryland Extension

Department: Maryland 4-H

Address: 8020 Greenmead Drive, College Park, MD, 20740

Phone: 301-314-7317 Email: Nfields@umd.edu

Jeremiah Mowen
Title: 4H STEM Coordinator-Somerset County
Institution: UMES

Department: Extension
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Address: 30730 Park Drive, Princess Anne, MD 21853
Phone: 410-651-1350 Email: jilmowen@umes.edu

MASSACHUSETTS

Dr. Linda Horn

Title: Interim State 4-H Director

Institution: University of Massachusetts

Department: Extension

Address: Massachusetts State 4-H Office; Mass Ventures; 100 Venture Way Suite 334; Hadley MA 01035
Phone: 413-577-0332 Email: Irhorn@umext.umass.edu

MICHIGAN
Jake DeDecker

Title: State Leader, Michigan 4-H Youth Development; Associate Director, Children and Youth Institute
Institution: Michigan State University

Address: Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W Circle Drive, room 160; East Lansing, MI 48824
Phone: 517-884-5966 Email: dedecke4@msu.edu

MINNESOTA

Jennifer Skuza

Title: Associate Dean and MN 4-H State Director

Institution: University of Minnesota

Department: Extension Center for Youth Development

Address: 475 Coffey Hall 1420 Eckles Avenue St. Paul, MN 55108
Phone: 612-624-7798 Email: skuza@umn.edu

MISSISSIPPI
Manola Erby

Title: 1890 4-H Program Leader/Youth Specialist
Institution: Alcorn State University

Department: School of Agriculture and Applied Sciences

10
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Address: 1320 Seven Spring Road, Raymond MS 39154
Phone: 601-857-0250 Email: mcerby@alcorn.edu

MISSOURI

Maria G (Lupita) Fabregas Janeiro

Title: Director Missouri 4-H Center for Youth Development
Institution: University of Missouri

Department: University of Missouri Extension

Address: 1110 S. College Ave

Phone: 573-882-5035 Email: Fabregas@missouri.edu

Adrian Hendricks Il

Title: 4-H Yth Development State Specialist

Institution: Lincoln University

Department: Cooperative Extension and Research

Address: 304 Allen Hall Lincoln University Jefferson City Mo 65101

Phone: 573-681-5523 FAX: 573-681-5946 Email: HendricksA3@LincolnU.edu

MONTANA
Shana Henry

Title: 4-H Leader

Institution: Stone Child College

Department: Extension

Address: 8294 Upper Box Elder Rd

Phone: 406-879-6158 FAX: 406-395-5205 Email: shenry@stonechild.edu

Todd Kesner
Title: Director, Montana 4-H Center for Youth Development
Institution: Montana State University

Department: MSU Extension
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Address: P.O. Box 173580, Bozeman, MT 59717

Phone: 406-994-6816 FAX: 406-994-5417 Email: tkesner@montana.edu

Curtis Monteau

Title: Extension Director

Institution: Stone Child College

Department: Institutional Research

Address: 8294 Upper Box Elder Rd. Box Elder, Mt. 59521
Phone: (406)395-4385 Email: cmonteau@stonechild.edu

NATIONAL LEVEL

Roger Rennekamp

Title: Extension Health Director

Institution: Cooperative Extension/APLU

Address: 2217 Barnwell Lane, Lexington, KY 40513

Phone: 541-740-5327 Email: rogerrennekamp@extension.org

NEBRASKA
Kathleen Lodl

Title: Associate Dean/4-H Program Administrator

Institution: University of Nebraska - Lincoln

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 211 Ag Hall, University of Nebraska, Lincoln, NE. 68583-0700
Phone: 402-472-9012 Email: klodl@unl.edu

NEVADA

Carrie Stark
Title: State 4-H Youth Development Director
Institution: University of Nevada, Reno

Department: Cooperative Extension
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Address: 1664 N. Virginia St. MS 0405 Reno, NV 89557

Phone: 775-784-4779 Email: starkc@unr.edu

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Kate Guerdat

Title: Extension State Specialist/ 4-H State Leader

Institution: University of New Hampshire

Department: UNH Cooperative Extension- Youth & Family
Address: Kendall Hall, Ste. 313, 129 Main St., Durham, NH 03824
Phone: 603-862-4544 Email: kate.guerdat@unh.edu

Michael Young

Title: Youth & Family Program Leader
Institution: University of New Hampshire
Department: UNH Extension

Phone: 603-862-1805 Email: michael.young@unh.edu

NEW JERSEY
Rachel Lyons

Title: State 4-H Program Leader and Department Chair

Institution: Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: Martin Hall Room 328, 88 Lipman Drive, New Brunswick, NJ 08901
Phone: 848-932-3715 Email: lyons@njaes.rutgers.edu

NEW MEXICO

Laura Bittner
Title: Interim Department Head, 4-H Youth Development
Institution: New Mexico State University

Department: 4-H Youth Development

13
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Address: NMSU Neale Hall #101 MSC 3AE Las Cruces, NM 88003

Phone: 575-646-3026 FAX: 575-646-3027 Email: Ibittner@nmsu.edu

NORTH CAROLINA
Claudette Smith

Title: Associate Administrator & 4-H Program Leader

Institution: North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University
Department: Cooperative Extension

Address: 1601 East Market Street - Coltrane Hall Rm 221 Greensboro, NC 27411
Phone: 336-334-7956 FAX: 336-256-0810 Email: clsmith@ncat.edu

NORTH DAKOTA
Leigh Ann Skurupey

Title: Interim Chair, Center for 4-H Youth Development/4-H Youth Development Specialist — Animal
Sciences

Institution: North Dakota State University
Department: Center for 4-H Youth Development
Address: NDSU Dept. 7280, FLC 219, PO Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050

Phone: 701-231-7179 Email: leighann.skurupey@ndsu.edu

OHIO
Kirk Bloir

Title: Assistant Director, 4-H Youth Development

Institution: The Ohio State University

Department: Extension

Address: 320, Nationwide & Ohio Farm Bureau 4-H Center, 2201 Fred Taylor Dr., Columbus, OH 43210
Phone: 614-247-8168 Email: bloir.1@osu.edu

14
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Prosper Doamekpor

Title: Program Leader, 4-H Youth Development

Institution: Central State University

Department: Cooperative Extension

Address: 1400 Brush Row Road, P. O. Box 1004, Wilberforce, Ohio 45384
Phone: 937-376-6099 FAX: 937-376-6682 Email: pdoamekpor@centralstate.edu

OKLAHOMA
Stephen Beck

Title: Assist. Director, OCES, State 4-H Program Leader
Institution: Oklahoma State University

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 505 Ag Hall, Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-5394 Email: steve.beck@okstate.edu

Dorothy Wilson

Title: Director/State Program Leader for 4-H/FCS/EFNEP

Institution: Langston University

Department: School of Agriculture and Applied Sciences

Address: 100 Success Avenue, Langston, OK 73050

Phone: 405.466.6146 (Office) FAX: 405.466.3138 Email: wilsodo@langston.edu

PENNSYLVANIA

Joshua Rice

Title: Assistant Director, 4-H Youth Development Programs

Institution: Pennsylvania State University

Department: Extension

Address: 115 Agriculture Sciences & Industries Bldg., University Park, PA 16802
Phone: 814-863-3824 Email: jur418@psu.edu
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PUERTO RICO
Judith Conde

Title: 4-H Program Leader

Institution: University of Puerto Rico

Department: Agricultural Extension Service, College of Agricultural Sciences

Address: 1204 Ceiba Street, San Juan, PR 00926-1120

Phone: 787652-0065 ext.3231 Email: judith.conde@upr.edu

RHODE ISLAND

Kristina Horan

Title: State 4-H Leader

Institution: University of Rhode Island

Department: College of the Environment and Life Sciences
Address: University of Rhode Island

Phone: 401-874-2959 FAX: 401-874-2435 Email: kstone@uri.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA
Ashley Burns

Title: Assistant Director, 4-H Youth Development
Institution: Clemson University

Address: 2057 Barre Hall, Clemson, SC 29634
Phone: 4045807984 Email: taberp@clemson.edu

Demier Z. Richardson-Sanders

Title: 4-H Youth Development State Program Leader

Institution: SC State University

Department: 1890 Research & Extension

Address: 300 College Street NE/P.O.Box 7336

Phone: (803) 533-3664 FAX: (803) 536-7996 Email: dricha6@scsu.edu
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TENNESSEE

Thomas Broyles

Title: State Program Leader, 4-H Youth Development
Institution: Tennessee State University

Department: Cooperative Extension Program

Address: 3500 John A. Merritt Blvd Nashville, TN 37209
Phone: 615-963-7885 Email: tbroylel@tnstate.edu

Justin Crowe

Title: Director and State 4-H Program Leader

Institution: University of Tennessee

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 2621 Morgan Circle, 205 Morgan Hall, Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-2128 FAX: 865-974-1628 Email: jcrowe3@utk.edu

TEXAS
Courtney Dodd

Title: Associate Director - Health, Families & Youth

Institution: Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service

Address: 600 John Kimbrough Blvd., Suite 509, 7101 TAMU College Station, TX 77843-7101
Phone: 979-845-7907 Email: cfdodd@ag.tamu.edu

Rukeia Draw-Hood

Title: Program Leader, 4-H Youth Development

Institution: Prairie View A & M University

Department: Cooperative Extension Program

Address: P.O. Box 519, MS 2001

Phone: 936-261-5130 FAX: 936-261-5143 Email: rdraw-hood@pvamu.edu

17
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Montza Williams

Title: 4-H Program Director

Institution: Texas A&M University

Department: Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service

Address: TAMU 2473, College Station, Texas 77843

Phone: 979-845-1211 FAX: 979-845-6495 Email: ml-williams@tamu.edu

VERMONT

Sarah Kleinman

Title: Director, 4-H, Family and Farmworker Education Programs
Institution: University of Vermont

Department: Extension

Address: 140 Kennedy Dr, Ste 201, S Burlington, VT 05403
Phone: 802-651-8343 ext 521 Email: sarah.kleinman@uvm.edu

VIRGIN ISLANDS
Sarah Dahl-Smith

Title: Interim Assistant Director - 4-H/Family & Consumer Sciences Program; State Program Leader - 4-H
Institution: University of the Virgin Islands

Department: School of Agriculture - Cooperative Extension Service

Address: RR-01, Box 10,000, Kingshill, VI 00850

Phone: (340) 692-4084 FAX: (340) 692-4095 Email: sdahl@live.uvi.edu

VIRGINIA

Jeremy Johnson

Title: Assistant Director and State 4-H Leader, Virginia Cooperative Extension
Institution: Virginia Tech

Department: State 4-H Office

Address: 107 Hutcheson Hall (0419), Blacksburg, VA 24061

Phone: 540-231-6372 Email: jejohns1@vt.edu

18
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WASHINGTON

Nancy Deringer

Title: 4-H Director and State Program Leader, Associate Professor
Institution: Washington State University

Department: Extension

Address: 140 S. Arthur St., Suite 500, Spokane, WA 99202

Phone: 509-358-7788 Email: nancy.deringer@wsu.edu

Tracy Morgan

Title: Program Coordinator

Institution: Washington State University
Department: Kalispel Tribal Extension

Address: PO Box 815

Phone: 503-749-5518 Email: tracy.morgan@wsu.edu

WEST VIRGINIA
Brent Clark

Title: Director

Institution: West Virginia University

Department: 4-H Youth Development

Address: 619 Knapp Hall PO Box 6031 Morgantown, WV 26506-6031
Phone: 304-293-8622 Email: brent.clark@mail.wvu.edu

Hannah Payne

Title: Assistant Program Director, 4H Youth Development
Institution: West Virginia State University

Department: Extension

Address: Extension

Phone: 304-204-4305 FAX: 304-204-4308 Email: hannah.payne@wvstateu.edu
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WYOMING

Johnathan Despain

Title: State 4-H Program Coordinator

Institution: University of Wyoming

Department: State 4-H Office

Address: 1000 East University Avenue, Dept. 3354, Laramie, WY 82071
Phone: 307.766.5170 Email: jdespain@uwyo.edu
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